
 

 

Spring Semester 2024 
Sixteen Week Calendar 

 
FALL and SPRING ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE HOURS: Monday - Friday: 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 

January 4, Thursday Residence Halls Open for Students 

January 5, Friday Orientation / Advising for New Undergraduate Students 

January 8, Monday Classes Begin 

January 15, Monday 
Martin Luther King Holiday  

                                                                                  Offices Closed 

January 16, Tuesday 5:00 p.m. Last Day to Register or Add A Full Semester Class 

January 18, Thursday 
Last Day to Drop a Full Semester Class with 100% Tuition Only 

Refund 

January 19, Friday   Priority Deadline for ALL Degree Applications for May 2024 Graduation 

January 19, Friday  Deadline to Report Early Alerts and No Shows 

February 21, Wednesday, 3:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m. or 7:00 p.m., Various Locations  Writing Proficiency Exam 

February 28, Wednesday, 3:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m. or 7:00 p.m., Various Locations Writing Proficiency Exam 

February 28, Wednesday Mid-Term 

March 11-17, Monday through Sunday Spring Break 

              Begins 5:00 p.m., Friday, March 8: Day classes meet on Friday, March 8. Residence halls close at 9:00 a.m. on Saturday and reopen 

Sunday, March 17 2:00 p.m. 

March 22, Friday    Last Day to Drop a Class in the Traditional (16 Week) Session (No Tuition Refund) 

April 1, Monday 
Easter Holiday Offices Closed  

(Once a Week Classes Will Meet on April 1, Monday) 

April 2, Tuesday Day Classes resume 

April 8, Monday Registration begins for Summer and Fall 2024 Terms-Currently Enrolled Students 

April 12, Friday Participation Deadline for ALL Degree Applications for May 2024 Graduation 

(In order to participate in May 2024 Commencement, candidates MUST apply by this deadline) 

April 22, Monday 
   Registration begins for Summer and Fall 2024 Semester- 

Re-Admitted Students and New Graduate Students 

April 22, 23, 24 Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday Dead Days 

April 24, Wednesday Last day of classes; Exams Begin for Once a Week Classes 

April 25, Thursday Study Day 

April 26 – May 1 Friday, Saturday, Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday Final Exams 

May 2, Thursday, 10:00 a.m. Grades Due 

May 2, Thursday 
Residence Halls close at 9:00 A.M. for all except graduating students;  

close for graduating students Saturday, May 4, at 9:00 A.M. 

May 3, Friday Graduate and Undergraduate May 2024 Graduations 

  

2024 Summer Term (Tentative Dates) 

May Term: 
May 13-24, 2024     

10-Week Session: 
May 28– August 1, 2024  

1st 5-Week Session: 
May 28- June 27, 2024    

2nd 5-Week Session:  

July 1 – August 1, 2024 
  Degrees Awarded  

August 2, 2024 

 

 



 

 

Spring 2024 

Exam Schedule 

Classes with start times before 3:00 p.m.    

Regular Class Time               Exam Day          Exam Time 

9:00 a.m. MWF Friday April 26 8:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. 

12:00 p.m. MWF or MW Friday  April 26 12:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. 

9:25 a.m. TR Saturday  April 27 8:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. 

12:00 p.m. TR Saturday April 27 12:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. 

10:00 a.m. MWF Monday  April 29 8:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. 

1:30 p.m. MW Monday April 29 12:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. 

8:00 a.m. TR Tuesday April 30 8:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. 

1:30 p.m. TR Tuesday April 30 12:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m 

 8:00 a.m. MWF  Wednesday May 1 8:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m.. 

 11:00 a.m. MWF Wednesday May 1 12:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m 

One-day-a-week classes with start times at 3 p.m. or later    

Wednesday classes Wednesday April 24 Regularly scheduled class time 

Thursday classes Thursday April 25 Regularly scheduled class time 

Monday classes Monday April 29 Regularly scheduled class time  

Tuesday classes Tuesday April 30 Regularly scheduled class time  

    

Other classes with start times at 3 p.m. or later    

MW classes Monday April 29 Regularly Scheduled Class Time 

TR classes Tuesday April 30 Regularly Scheduled Class Time 

8-WEEK Session I classes Sunday March 3 
Exams Must be Completed by the Last 

day of Class 

8-WEEK Session II classes Sunday April 28 
Exams Must be Completed by the Last 

day of Class 

MC7 7-WEEK Session I classes Sunday Feb 25 
Exams Must be Completed by the Last 

day of Class 

MC7 7-WEEK Session II classes Sunday April 21 
Exams Must be Completed by the Last 

day of Class 

 

 


